

39700 W. Civic Center Plaza Maricopa, AZ 85138 Ph: 520.568.9098 Fx: 520.568.9120 www.maricopa-az.gov

Purchasing Summary Purchasing Office October 16, 2017

City of Maricopa Police Department Body Camera Upgrade City of Mesa Cooperative Contract #2017224

In accordance with City of Maricopa, Purchasing Code, Article IV, Sec. #3-223, Cooperative Purchasing, it is recommended that the City of Mesa Contract #2017224 will be utilized to purchase Axon Body Camera Equipment for the City of Maricopa Police Department.

The City of Maricopa's Police Department has reviewed the specifications and worked with the Purchasing Department. It was determined that utilizing the cooperative contract provided by the City of Mesa was the best option. This contract was awarded to Axon Enterprises, Inc. as a sole source purchase on June 27, 2017 and expires on June 30, 2022.

The Purchasing Department recommends this purchase request by the City of Maricopa Police Department be awarded to Axon Enterprises, Inc.

Target Council Meeting: Tuesday October 17, 2017.

Total Price over five (5) year contract terms is \$199,284.03.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathleen M. Shipman Purchasing Manager October 16, 2017